
Campbell University
Main Campus Undergraduate Tuition Fees Schedule

2024-2025 Academic Year

Tuition & Mandatory Fees at a Glance  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
*Full-Time Tuition 12 to 18.5 hours 19,440.00          19,440.00      

General Fees (9 or more hours) 970.00                970.00           
Book Rental Fees (12 or more hours) 390.00                390.00           

Tuition & Mandatory Fees per semester  (program, technology, and overload fees may apply.  Resident 
housing and meal plan is not included in this total.) 20,800.00          20,800.00     

Tuition-Main Campus  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
*Full-time Tuition 12 to 18.5 hours 19,440.00          19,440.00      

**Less than 12 hours (per credit hour) 785.00                785.00           785.00                 
**Overload- more than 18.5 hours (per additional credit hour over 18.5) 785.00                785.00           

Tuition-Adult & Online Education  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
MC Student taking less than 12 total hours- AOE Rate per credit hour 465.00                465.00           465.00                 

General Fees  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
9 or more hours 970.00                970.00           

Less than 9 hours (per credit hour) 110.00                110.00           
Camel Direct Textbook Fee  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 

Book Rental Fee (12 or more hours) 390.00                390.00           
Book Rental Fee (Less than 12 hours) 195.00                195.00           

Program Fees:  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
Engineering Program Fee (2nd semester and beyond) 365.00                365.00           

Clinical Research Program Fee 390.00                390.00           
Pharm Science Program Fee 390.00                390.00           

Nursing Program Fee 365.00                365.00           
Golf Management Program Fee (Course Access Fees) 460.00                460.00           

Other Fees:  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
Engineering Toolkit Fee (ENGR 120) 375.00                375.00           

EngineeringTechnology Fees (Assessed First Semester for Laptop) 1,800.00             1,800.00        
Student Teaching Fee 560.00                560.00           

PGM Testing Fee 620.00                620.00           
Camel (Student ID) Card Replacement Fee, per incident 15.00                  15.00              

Music Fees  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
Regular Students:

One 30 minute lesson per week 1 hr credit or no credit 440.00                440.00           
Two 30 minute lessons per week 2 hrs credit 820.00                820.00           

Special Students:
One 30 minute lesson per week no credit 560.00                560.00           

One 30 minute lesson per week 1 hr credit 440.00                440.00           
Two 30 minute lessons per week 2 hrs credit 820.00                820.00           

Rental of Musical Instruments 170.00                170.00           

Tuition & Mandatory Fees at a Glance

Tuition Schedule

*Fall & Spring Semesters:  Main campus students enrolled in 12 – 18.5 hours of Main Campus Undergraduate and/or Adult & Online Education 
undergraduate classes will be assessed full time tuition rates. **Overload charges will be applied for more than 18.5 hours. ** Main campus 
students enrolled in less than 12 credit hours will be assessed the per credit hour rate and applicable fees based on course location.  Main 
campus students enrolled in a graduate and professional course will be assessed graduate and professional rates.  Refer to Graduate & 
Professional Tuition & Fees schedules for graduate and professional rates.

Fee Schedule

Fees within the "Program Fees", "Other Fees", and "Music Fees" sections are assessed each semester for specific programs, unless indicated 
differently.  Program specific fees are assessed based on the student’s active primary program on the first day of the semester.  

Campbell University reserves the right to correct unintentional errors in tuition & fee publications and student billing.  Such 
corrections will be communicated to the student, as soon as possible. 
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Residence Halls & Suites with Required Meal Plan  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
Burkot Hall (All Access Plan required****)              3,680.00          3,680.00 
Powell Hall  (All Access Plan required****)              3,680.00          3,680.00 
McCall Hall (All Access Plan required****)              3,680.00          3,680.00 

Small Hall (All Access Plan required****)              3,680.00          3,680.00 
Pat Barker Hall (All Access Plan required****)              4,100.00          4,100.00 

Jones Hall (All Access Plan required****)              4,100.00          4,100.00 
Bob Barker Suites (Block 200 Plan***  default minimum required.  May request All Access 

Meal Plan)
             4,225.00          4,225.00 

Luby Wood w/shared bath (Block 200 Plan***  minimum required.  May request All Access 
Meal Plan.)

             4,225.00          4,225.00 

Luby Wood w/private bath  (Block 200 Plan***  minimum required.  May request All 
Access Meal Plan.)

             4,480.00          4,480.00 

Apartments (Block 50* default meal plan is the required minimum.  Students may 
request a meal plan change to All Access, Block 200, or Block 100)

 Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 

Bob Barker Hall (Block 50 Plan* minimum required) 4,635.00             4,635.00        
Faculty Memorial Commons  (Block 50 Plan* minimum required) 4,635.00             4,635.00        

Stadium Aparments  (Block 50 Plan* minimum required) 4,635.00             4,635.00        
Pet Hall  (Block 50 Plan* minimum required) 4,325.00             4,325.00        

Creekside-Studio  (Block 50 Plan* minimum required) 4,125.00             4,125.00        
Creekside-1 Bedroom  (Block 50 Plan* minimum required) 4,500.00             4,500.00        

Fraternity/Greek Housing (Block 100** default meal plan is the required minimum.  
Students may request a meal plan change to All Access or Block 200)

 Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 

Delta Phi Epsilon-Langston (Block 100 Plan** minimum required) 3,605.00             3,605.00        
Phi Delta Theta-Lonnie Small  (Block 100 Plan** minimum required) 3,605.00             3,605.00        

Kappa Alpha-McKissick  (Block 100 Plan** minimum required) 3,605.00             3,605.00        
Kappa Sigma-Upshaw   (Block 100 Plan** minimum required) 3,605.00             3,605.00        

Other Housing Related Fees  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
Residence Life Deposit 100.00                100.00           

Pet Deposit ( Stadium Apts- Pet Friendly locations only) 100.00                100.00           
Residency Requirement Fee 3,680.00             3,680.00        

Housing Contract Termination Fee 775.00                775.00           
Private Room Upcharge 825.00                825.00           

Extended Occupancy Fee (per night) Apartments 40.00                  40.00              
Extended Occupancy Fee (per night) Residence Hall 25.00                  25.00              

Resident Hall Lock-Out Fee (per incident) 10.00                  10.00              
Key Replacement, per key (Residence Hall) 50.00                  50.00              

Key Replacement, per key (Apartment) 150.00                150.00           
Meal Plans  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 

All Access Plan with  $250 Camel Bucks (Resident Housing Default Plan****) 3,500.00             3,500.00        
Block 200 with $650 Camel Bucks (Resident Housing Default Plan ***) 2,695.00             2,695.00        

Block 100 with $700 Camel Bucks (Resident Housing Default Plan **) 1,805.00             1,805.00        
Block 50 with $200  Camel Bucks (Resident Housing Default Plan *) 765.00                765.00           

Camel Plan ($315 Camel Bucks) 290.00                290.00           

Other Fees  Fall 2024  Spring 2025  Summer 2025 
Meal plan change fee 25.00                  25.00              

Meal plan cancellation fee 105.00                105.00           
Camel (Student ID) Card Replacement Fee, per incident                    15.00 15.00              

Student Health Insurance
Fall charge covers August 1 - December 31; Spring charge covers January 1 - July 31 Fall 2024 Spring 2025
Domestic Student Health Insurance (Domestic students with an approved health insurance must 
waive coverage by the published deadline or be charged. 

 TBD TBD

International Student Health Insurance-MANDATORY for International Students  TBD TBD

Resident Housing and Meal Plans (Undergraduate)
*Campbell is committed to ensuring all students have access to good nutritious food.  Beginning with incoming fall 2023 students, a meal plan 
will be required for students residing in all campus housing locations, including apartments.  Changes to meal plan requirements are a 
University decision and not specific to a particular department

Campbell University reserves the right to correct unintentional errors in tuition & fee publications and student billing.  Such corrections will be 
communicated to the student, as soon as possible. 

Resident students wishing to change from a default meal plan, or commuting students wishing to purchase a meal plan should complete the electronic 
Meal Plan Updates form available on the Life at Campbell>Bursar's Office>Student Resources section of the CU website.
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